

W.B. mmuist:- Const of Road From Part A- pmuist Road
Teghra to Samda, Part B pmuist Road teghra to

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Samda at Ch: 0.15 km with Approach Road 121.47 m.

pieg NO- mmuist W.B. 20 mmuist - 01.

Agreement NO - 72 / MBD / 2021-22

31/12/24
DIVISION

Agreement Value - 6,71,34,885.00

SUB-DIVISION

693(B)
23/12/24
MEASUREMENT BOOK

14/12/24
31/12/24
(31/12/24)

6th and final bill

Revised G.S.T. bill,

73

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work:- 'Part' 'B' Constⁿ of
R.C.C. H.L. Bridge at ch-0 to 150m
in PMGSY Road Teghra to
Samdha.

Agency:- Jitendra Kumar, Purnea.

Agreement No:- 72 MBD/2021-22

Date of Agreement:- 23/12/2021

Date of Completion:- 22/12/2022

Actual date of Completion:-

Further measurement NIL

157/24
157/24

Revised G.S.T. bill

Abstract of Cost					
①	72	E/w in excavation for			
		St ^r Comp as per draw			
		and T.S. — E/I			
		518.17 m ³ @ V-T MB P — (64)			
		@ 275.96/m ³ — Rs. 142994.00			
②	73	Const ⁿ of Temp Earth-			
		iseland — E/I			
		1.00 Nos @ V-T MB P — (64)			
		@ 224196.87/each — Rs. 224197.00			
③	74	Construction of one			
		Span Service Road — E/I			
		37.50 m @ V-T MB P — (64)			
		@ 3676.54/m — Rs. 137870.00			
④	75	Plv and Laying P.C.C			

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
19.15 levelling course					
— E/I					
27.70 m ³ O.V.T M.B. P — (64)					
@ 5720.99/m ³ — Rs. 158471.00					
(5) 76 P/V and laying R.C.C					
19.30 in pile Cap — E/I					
305.69 m ³ O.V.T M.B. P — (65)					
@ 6807.61/m ³ — Rs. 2081018.00					
(6) 77 Bored Cast-in-Situ pile					
of M-35 grade R.C.C					
— E/I					
440.00 m O.V.T M.B. P — (65)					
@ 15130.59/m — Rs. 6657460.00					
(7) 78 S/F/P M450 bar reinf ⁿ					
in found ⁿ Comp as					
per draw and T.S — E/I					
75.268 M.T O.V.T M.B. P — (65)					
@ 60494.15/M.T — Rs. 4552971.00					
(8) 79 P/V steel liner as per					
draw and T.S — E/I					
(9) 80 in up to 5.00m height					
4.97 M.T O.V.T M.B. P — (65)					
@ 70184.58/M.T — Rs. 348817.00					
(10) 80 P/V and laying R.C.C					
19.30 in Substructure Comp					
as per draw and T.S — E/I					
in Up to 5.00m height					
163.91 m ³ O.V.T M.B. P — (65)					
@ 7134.28/m ³ — Rs. 1169380.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) 81 P/v and laying R.C.C					
19.35 in Sub Structure					
— E/I					
9.14 m ³ O.V.T MB P—(65)					
@ 7191.44/m ³ — A.					65730.00
(11) 82 S/P/F HYSD bar reinf ⁿ					
in Sub Structure Comp.					
as per draw and T.S.—					
23.872 M.T O.V.T MB P—(66)					
@ 60638.52/M.T — Ps.					1447563.00
(12) 83 S/F/F in true line					
and level POT-PTFE					
Bearing — E/I					
12.00 Nos O.V.T MB P—(66)					
@ 39792.84/each — Ps.					477514.00
(13) 84 P/v & fixing in true					
line and level Elastomeric					
Bearing — E/I					
131475.00cc O.V.T MB P—(66)					
@ 0.20/cc — Ps.					105183.00
(14) 85 P/v and fixing weep					
holes in Abut and					
R/W — E/I					
108.00 Nos O.V.T MB P—(66)					
@ 108.11/each — A.					11676.00
(15) 88 P/v and laying Acc					
M30 in Super str					
Comp as per draw					
A and T.S —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
177.14 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (66)					
@ 7117.61/m ³ — Ps. 1260813.00					
(16) 89 S/F/A HYSD bar reinforcement					
in Super Structure — E/I					
26.576 MT O.V.T MB P — (66)					
@ 61979.05/MT — Ps. 1647155.00					
(17) 90 P/V and laying Cement					
Concrete wearing Course — E/I					
27.26 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (67)					
@ 13236.65/m ³ — Ps. 360831.00					
(18) 91 Construction of R.C.C					
Railing — E/I					
96.92 m O.V.T MB P — (67)					
@ 2530.08/m — Ps. 245215.00					
(19) 92 P/V and fixing Drain					
Spout — E/I					
16.00 Nos O.V.T MB P — (67)					
@ 476.85/each — Ps. 7630.00					
(20) 93 P/V and laying R.C.C					
19.15 Levelling Course					
in approach Slab — E/I					
8.87 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (67)					
@ 5300.75/m ³ — Ps. 47018.00					
(21) 94 P/V and laying R.C.C					
19.25 grade R.C.C in					
approach Slab — E/I					
20.53 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (67)					
@ 10751.53/m ³ — Ps. 220729.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22) P/V and fixing Strip Seal expansion joint — E/I					
25.85m O.V.T M.B.P — (67)					
@ 9935.22/m — Rs.					251860.00
(23) 86 P/V and laying Back filling behind Abutment — E/I					
148.47m ³ O.V.T M.B.P — (67)					
@ 717.16/m ³ — Rs.					106477.00
(24) 87 P/V and laying filter media behind Abut and R/W — E/I					
76.10m ³ O.V.T M.B.P — (67)					
@ 3172.09/m ³ — Rs.					241396.00
(25) 98 Clearing and Grubbing road land — E/I					
0.13 Hact O.V.T M.B.P — (68)					
@ 47850.66/Hact — Rs.					6221.00
(26) 99 Const ⁿ of embankment with approved material-					
310.90m ³ O.V.T M.B.P — (68)					
@ 44.16/m ³ — Rs.					13729.00
(27) 100 Const ⁿ of embankment with approved material-					
6769.10m ³ 6881.872m ³ O.V.T M.B.P — (68)					
@ 176.47/m ³ — Rs.					1194543.00
(28) 101 Const ⁿ of Subgrade					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
with approved material — E/I					
339.795 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (68)					
@ 170.79/m ³ — Rs. 58034.00					
(29) 102 Const ⁿ of GSB by Providing well graded material — E/I					
97.20 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (68)					
@ 2739.93/m ³ — Rs. 266321.00					
(30) 103 P/V & laying Spreading and Compacting of Stone material WBM Gr-III — E/I					
33.75 m ³ O.V.T MB P — (68)					
@ 3549.40/m ³ — Rs. 119792.00					
(31) 104 P/V and Applying primer Coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) — E/I					
450.00 m ² O.V.T MB P — (69)					
@ 43.65/m ² — Rs. 19642.00					
(32) 105 P/V and Applying tack Coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) — E/I					
450.00 m ² O.V.T MB P — (69)					
@ 14.69/m ² — Rs. 6610.00					
(33) 106 P/V laying and rolling of close graded premix Carpet — E/I					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
450.00m ²	O.V.T M.B.P. — (69)				
	@ 196.24/m ² — Rs.				88308.00
(34) 108 Plv and fixing 'logo' of Project information Sign board — E/I					
1.00 Nos	O.V.T M.B.P. — (69)				
	@ 6660.75/each — Rs.				6661.00
(35) 109 Plv and fixing 'logo' of Citizen information board — E/I					
1.00 Nos	O.V.T M.B.P. — (69)				
	@ 8436.95/each — Rs.				8437.00
(36) 96 Plv and laying Boulder Pitching on slopes — E/I					
324.00m	O.V.T M.B.P. — (69)				
	@ 3081.01/m — Rs.				998247.00
(37) 97 Plv and laying filter material underneath slope Pitching — E/I					
162.00m ³	O.V.T M.B.P. — (40)				
	@ 3474.82/m ³ — Rs.				562921.00
					Rs. 25319431.00
	Add 18% GST (+) — Rs.				4557498.00
	Add 1% L.Cess (+) — Rs.				253194.00
	Add 10% S.fee (+) — Rs.				119957.00
					Rs. 30250080.00
	Less p/v Payment (-) — Rs.				28730914.00
					Rs. 1519166.00